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MALE HELP WANTED

Markets
THE PALLADIUM

CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING
Standardized and Indexed for QuickReference, according: to

The Basil L. Smith System
, (Copyright)

MISCELLANEOUS REPAIRING 17B

LAWN MOWERS Sharpened, screens
made & repaired. Baby cabs, clothes
wringers repaired. Pictures framed.
We sell 'high grade bicycles, new and
second hand. We repair everything.
J. C. Darnell Co.. 1020 Main. Phone
1936.

MALE HELP WANTED
CLERK Wanted for grocery and
young man to deliver groceries. Box
D. No. 4152 care Palladium.

CLERK Wanted. An experienced and
reliable grocery clerk. Good salary.
Address Box B. 2036 care Palladium.

Assistant Cook wanted. Zwiss-le- r

Coffee Shop, 908 Main.

MEN
WANTED

ELLIOTTREID CO.

WANTED GOOD MAN
tor janitor work; permanent work for
right party. Room 51 High School
Bldg., Phone 5277.

FARM HAND and wife wanted near
Richmond. Good wages, good rooms,
partially furnished heat and electric
lights, grarden, milk, .etc., furnished.
Good place for good'tnan. Phone 4806.

YOUNG MAN Wanted to take care of
college rooms. 40c per hour, allowed to
aply on business course. This work
tiles not conflict with studies. Rich-
mond Business College, Colonlol Bldg.

STORE ROOM BOY-Westc- ott --Wanted.
Hotel.

HELP WANTED FEMALE 6

Phone 2834

MONUMENTS 1B
JOHN P. EMSLIB

Monuments
IS South Tenth Street.

Phone 4022.

SPEC I A L NOT I C E
FRKSH OYSTERS"

Keceived Dailyat
PRICE'S

916 Main Phone 1253
1 TEACH fiOHVET. French horn andbaritone. Phone 4316

LOST AND FOUND
1'OCK ETBOOK Lost Sat u rday nightFinder call 2248. Reward.
PN Lost, clover leap stick nln AuT.
mond center. Reward. Phono urn

KEYS Bunch of keys lost. 623 Northi .sin. itewarl.
HELP WANTEDMALE

HOY Wanted to stem tobacco Felt- -
man's Cigar Store, 609 Main.

WANTED
Blacksmith, Iron Workers, Sheet

Metal Workers.
RICHMOND SAFETY GATE CO.

HELP WANTED FEMALE 6

SITUATIONS WANTED 8
FARM HAND Wanted. Earlham col-leg- e:

Farm work or work-- if
ter-sch-

ool

and
Saturday wanted by boy 14 yrs. 214
N. 9th St

WASHINGS Wanted. Call at 403
Chestnut St.

SEWING Wanted! f020North 16.
LOT BREAKING WANTED

For lot breaking call 510 S. H.

BOOMS FOR RENT
FLATS For rent. Two room flats,

furnished, near Penn. R, It. yards.
Apply 537 N. lSth St.

9TH STi, NORTH-214Furnlsh-
od

sleepi-
ng- rooms with hath"nd heat, for rent.

C ST. SOUTH. 1022 1- -2 Furnished
room with use of bath, for gentleman
only.

ROOM -- For rent, furnished, gentleman
preferred. Also furnished light house-
keeping rooms. Phone 1905.

BEDROOM For rent. Modern, suit-
able for 3 persons. Centrally located.
Phone 524S. '

10TH ST. South 39. Large front room
for rent. Private family.it ST. South 130 7" Modern furnished
room, hot water heat. Phone 1065.

1KTH ST., NORTH".-- 13 Furnished room
for rent.

BUSINESS SERVICE . 12

CARPET CLEANING Phone 1904, D.
W. Walters. 107 So. 9th street.

PEERLESS Carpet cleaning co.. 602
So. 12th street. Phone 1477. Carpetsand rugs cleaned by electric rotarymachine. Scrubbed or dusted. The
Modern method. No wear or tear cost
is reasonahle. Prompt service.

PAPER CLEANING. For good
cleaning call C. Burton, 403 N.
13th St. Phone 2519.

HEATING AND PLUMBING 14

ELECTRIC LAMPS And supplies,water and steam supplies, at Meer-hoff'- s.

9 So. 9th Phone 1236.

MOVING AND STORAGE 16

STORAGE for household goods. Ed. A.
Feltman Storage House. Phone 2039.
C09 Main St.

Storage for Household Goods. Felt-ma- n

Storage House. Applv Felt-man'- s

Cigar Store. Phone 2039. 609
Main St.

AUTO MOVING VAN
for local and long distance hauling.Furniture crated, stored or shipped.

FORREST MONGER
200 South 7th St. Phono 2608.

TRUCKING Of all kinds, stock haul-
ing. Call TV. A. Smith, Phone 1793.

INSURANCE 19

The Tornado
Season

IS AT HAND

Are You
Fully

, Protected
AGAIST THIS

HAZARD

IF NOT SEE

Wmnio H.
Bradbmiry
and Son

NUSBAUM BLOCK

INSURANCE 19

OTErawOILS

MAN WANTED A hustler to handle
our household goods in Richmond.
Liberal commission paid Real hust-
ler can make big: money. C. F. Adams
Co., Indianapolis, Indiana.

MEN WANTED

Steady work, good pay. Apply to
works mgr.

JENKINS-VULCA- N SPRING CO.

RAILWAY MAIL. CLERKS 1110 month
Experience unnecessary. Young men,
17 upward, desiring clerkships, write
for free particulars. J. Leonard
(former Civil Service Examiner. 1041
Equitable Bldg., Washington, P. C.

J ANT TOR Wanted. Earlham College.
HELP WANTED FEMALt

HOUSEWORK Housekeeper wanted,
221 S. 8rd St.

GIRL Wanted to work in store.
Hoover Ice Cream Co., 1129
Main.

GIRLS
WANTED

auburn Ignition
CO.

GIRL For general housework, 70 So.
lDth street.

WOMAN Wanted to help in
kitchen. Westcott Hotel.

GERLS
WANTED

We can use four girls to learn to
operate power sewing machines.

We pay the highest wages and
furnish the most Interesting
work in the city.

ATLAS
UNDERWEAR

CO.
N. 10 and D Sts. Richmond

HOUSEWORK A woman to do general
housework, wanted, for single man
and invilld mother. No work outside
of the house, and no laundry work.
Permanent position, and eight dollars
per week. If able to take place In
near future. Write or phone H. W.
Priddy, W. Manchester, O.

PASTRY COOK WANTED
Good wages

KANDY SHOP
EXPERIENCED GIRUS Wanted. in!
the sewing department. J. M. Hutton
Co.

GIRLS WANTED
In packing department. Call

RICHMOND BAKING
COMPANY

AGENTS & SALESMEN WANTED 7
EARN $10 DAY gathering roots and
herbs. Ginseng grows wild like
weeds; selling $24 per lb. Grow in

your yard. We buy the roots. Free
book. Botanical 1166 West Haven,
Conn.

SOLICITORS WANTED Good monev.
Phone or see Mrs. William Morrey,4 McConaha Bldg.. Phone 184.

SPECIAL AT THE STORES 25

We work 8 hours per day, 7:30 a. m. to 4:30
p. m., 1 hour for dinner, 1-- 2 day- - Saturday.

Our girls make as good money in 8 hours
as any factory in the city pays for 9 and 10
hours.

We make one style of glove only, every day
in the year; no changes in work.

Call and see us. We can use 4 more ma-
chine operators at once. Experience not neces-
sary.

BEEBE GLOVE CO.
North 8th St. and Penn. R. R.

MISCELLANEOUS FOR SALE 21

COOK STOVE For sale, $10.00. 1228
Hunt St.

Order coal of the independent Ice &
Fuel Co.. Phone 3465.

KITCHEN CABINET For sale, cheap.
1122 North D street.

LOUNGE For sale, 126 No. Seventh.
COUNTER Display vegetable

and meat racks and baskets.
Wall show case and National
Sales Register; cheese cutter,
etc. 430 Main St. or Phone
1905.

HOUSEHOLD FURNITURE. Stove, etc.
call after 1 p. m. 121 S. 6th St. upstairs.

"Dollar Saved is a Dollar Earn-
ed." Buy practical used goods
at 430 Main and save money.
Big values in ladies' Easter
Hats.

We Buy, Sell or Trade for used
Watches also complete line of new
watches priCed very low. Buy your
high grade spectlcles of us at about
half the usual price. C. E. Keever
1029 Main Street.

HOUSEHOLD GOODS Complete, for
sale. 103 South 15th.

HOUSEHOLD GOODS For
sale, including good cook stove.
3:00 p. m. to 5:00 p. m. Wed-

nesday, March 31. 25 S. 19 St.
HOUSEHOLD GOODS Complete, for
sale. 103 South 15th.

PUP For sale. Scotch Collie. Phone
2393.

CHAIRS Dining room, for sale, fruit
jars, wash bench. 432 South 14th.

TYPEWRITER ForsaleRemingTon".Good as new. Phone 2673.
WOOD Kindling, for sale. Phone 1201
RANGE Peninsula r fo r sale Also
I.ivlngston Vacuum Cleaner. 323 N. 9.

ItEFRIGKRATOR Large; bed roomse t
bookcase and writing desk, hot plate.Call 1426 Main St.

TMirrors
..Re --I Auto Reflectors

Silvering sugar and Cream Sets
LAHMANN FLATING WORKS

209 W. Main Phone 2758
for

ALL KINDS OP PLATING

LARGE MIRROR And floor cases
wanted. Address Box A 1117, Care Pal-
ladium.

CASH Paid for eecond hand clothingPhone 3231.
WE BUT Second hand stoves of all
kinds. Best prices paid. 1001 North
10th. Phone 3498.

BALED HAY Aid oats, wanted, pay-
ing, hay, $35 ton and oats. $1.00 bushel
Roberts Feed Co., Phone 3494.

ROLL, TOP DESK AND FILE CASE
Wanted. Cheap for cash. Write Box
O No. 7136 Palladium.

HOUSEHOLD GOODS
Wanted. To buy dressers, washstands,
bedsteads, springs, mirrors, stoves,
hot-plate- s, rugs, tables, chairs, kitch-
en cabinet, etc. Nearly everything;
which used to be considered worthless
has at least a little value. Rigsby
Store. Thompson W. Nichols, prop,
430 Main.

Furniture anj stoves, all kinds, good
prices. Home Supply Store, 181 Ft
Wayne Ave.. Phone 1R62.

EXCHANGE Tourpianb for a VTT
trola or buy a used piano through me
and save the dealer's profiL Walter
B. Fulghum. 1000 Main St.

MISCELLAN EOUS WANTED 22
DON'T store your used furniture. Sell

It to Townsend, who pays highest
prices. 533 Main. Phone 1296.

WE Buy and pay best prices for sec-
ond hand clothing and shoes. Phone
3498.

MUSICAL INbTRUMENTS 23
PIANO For sale. Baldwin make.
South 14th. Phone 1573.

EXCHANGE Pianos and Phonographs
of every standard make are traded
in on the Aeolian Vocalion. Watch
this column for bargains of the Wels-bro- d

Music Co.

INSURANCE 19

HANDLEY
Phone 2150

SPECIAL AT THE STORES 25

ill

99

INSURANCE 1

It
Isn't
Safe
to

D

A
Y

HAVE YOU AN
UP-TO-DA-

TE

INVENTORY OF

WHAT'S IN

YOUR HOME?

Every man should have this!

Every dwelling and contenlbV
should be INSURED. B

Everything of any value should
be covered by a policy in a re-
liable company and every item
SET DOWN.

Trust to memory, and you're sure
to FORGET many things.

One cannot afford to FORGET!

Attempt to REPLACE goods at
present-da- y PRICES, and see where
you'd stand.

Know EXACTLY what you have
and figure out what It would cost

to buy new.

Should you be wiped out tomor-
row, where would It LEAVE you
FINANCIALLY?

Make that inventory IMMEDI-
ATELY! You may suddenly need
it ANY DAY! Carry ample protec-
tion!

'YOU--

Need
TORNADO

INSURANCE
AND CAN GET IT AT

Moore
AND

Ogboro
Corner Eighth and Main Sts.

GRAIN PRICES

CHICAGO, March 30. March corn
tat. new high. Wire service somewhat
Indifferent. Cash corn unchanged to
i one cent higher. Winter wheat news
a Bhade improved. Oats seeding start-iin- g

in odd sections. Cash rye situa-
tion firm. Poor eastern oats demand
due to shipping inability. Strike at
yards continues. Car situation mainly

.improved east and west. Overnight
looks like continued firmness in cash

(corn which leads the market.

, CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
' Furnlahed by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-

ing. Phone 1720.
; CHICAGO, March 30. Following is
the range of futures on Chicago Board

: of Trade today:
t. Open High Low Close.

Rye.
May 178 178 177 178

Corn.
iMay 15fi 157 ICS'S 157

ISept 146 147 145 146
Oats.

.May 86 8G 85 86

tsept 69 G'J 68 69
Pork.

May 3C.30 3G.40

Lard.
May '20.C5 20.72

Ribs.
May 18.97 18 9d

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, March 30. Corn No. 2

... - o $1 K9.(rt)
,mirea, i.i; 7 ,7
163 Oats No. 2 white, 9o(g96c;

03 white, 93f9r.V2c. Pork Nomin-

al; ribs, $18.00fi 19.00; lard, $20.00.

(By Associated Press)
Toledo, O., March 30. Clover-- i

pppd prime cash, $35.30; March,
,$35.30. April, $33.75; Oct.. $23.40.

Alsike Prime cash, $36.50; March,
($36 50: April $36.25.

Timothy Prime cash, 1917 and 191S

$5 95; 1919, March and April, $6 10;
I

May, $6.02; Sept. $6.20; Oct. $6.15;
fDec. $6.10.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., March 30 Wheat

(unchanged. Corn, unchanged.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, March 30. Hogs

Receipts, 6,000, higher. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 6,000; higher. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 1,300; steady. Calves Re-

ceipts, 900; Bteady. Sheep Receipts,
100; steady.

HOGS.
Good mixed, 140 lbs. up, average,

$15.5016.65; assorted, 140 to 225 lbs.
average, $16.50(& 16.75; assorted, 225

to 275 lbs. average, $15.5016.50; se-

lected, 275 lbs. up, $15.0016.00; fat
hogs, weighing down to 140 lbs., $16...o

16.65; fat back pigs, $15.2515.50;
light pigs, $15.50 down; feeding pigs,
$15.50 down; sows, according to qual-

ity, $11.0013.50; bulk of sows, $13.00
(5) 13.25; poor to best stags, 80-l- dock,
$10 00(813.00; sales in truck market,
$15.5017.00.

CATTLE
Killing Steers Extra good, 1,300

1U 1 ..nnrai-- 11 .1 7T(fl. 1 4.00 ', EOOd
luo. auu u"uivi,
to choice, 1250 lbs. and puward, $13.00 :

013.50; common to medium, iu ids.
$i2.2513.00; good to choice, 1100

to 1200 lbs., $11,755? 12.50; common to
medium, 1100 to 1200 lbs., $11.25
11.75; good to choice, 1000 to 1100

medium, 1000 to 1100 pounds $11.50;
fair to good, under 1000 lbs., $10.00
11.000; good to choice yearlings,
$11.5013.00.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs., and
up, $1112.00; common to medium,
800 lbs. up, $9.50(?i 10.75; good to best,
under 800 lbs., $10.5012.50; common
to medium, under 800 pounds, $8.00
$10.25. .

Cows Good to best, l,0o0 lbs. up-

ward, $9.75-- 11-50-
; common to med-

ium. 1,050 lbs., $9.009.50; good to
best, under 1,050 lbs., $9.5010.00;
common to medium under 1,050 lbs.,
$8.009.00; canners and cutters, $5.00

8.00.
Bulls Good to best, 1,300 lbs., up-

ward. $9 10.00; good to choice un-

der 1,300 lbs., $8.509.50; fair to medi-
um, under 1.300 lbs., $7.508.00; com-

mon to good bolognas, $7(&S.
r.iutc Onnd to choice veals. und?ir

200 pounds, $16.00017.50; common to
medium veals, $10.0015.00; good to
choice heavy calves, $9.5011.00;
common to medium heavy calves, $8.00

9.00.
Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good

to choice steers, 800 lbs. and up. $10.00
11.00; common to fair steers, 800

'

lbs. and up, $9.0010.00; good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs., $9.50
10.00; common to fair steers, under
S00 lbs., $8.0009.00; medium to good
heifers, $7.008.00; medium to good
cows, $6.007.00; good to choice milk-
ers,. $110.00 135. 00; fair to medium
milkers, $75.00100.00; springers,
$7.509.50; stock calves, 250 to 400

lbs., $7.00010.50.
SHEEP AND LAMBS

Good to choice sheep, $9.00?? 10.00;
western fed lambs, $17.00fS19.00;
pood to choice lambs, $17.00((T)18.00;
common to medium lambs, $12.00
16.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $7.008.00.
Shorn stock valued about $2 a 100

pounds lower than wool stock.

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone,
East 28; Home 81235

DAYTON, O., March 30. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 5 cars; 75c higher; choice heav-

ies, 240 lbs. upward, $15.00; puckers
and butchers, $16.00; light Yorkers,
$15.00015.50; pigs, $13.(0014.00;
heavy Yorkers, $15.75016.00; stags,
$8.0009.00; choice fat sows, $12,000
13.00.

Cattle Receipts, 7 cars; steady;
fair to good shippers. $10.0001.00;
common to fair, $10.00011.00; good
to choice butchers, $9010; fair to me-

dium butchers, $S09; fair to good
heifers, $709; choice fat cows, $8,000
9.00; fair to good fat cows, $607.50;
bologna cows, $405; butcher bulls,
$7.5008.00; bolosna bulls, $7.0008.00;
calves. $12.00016.00.

Sheep Receipts, light; market,
steady; sheep, $5.0008.00; lambs,
$12.00015.00.

(Ky Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., March 30 Cat-ti- e

Receipts. 300; hogs, 2,000; sheep,
100.

Cattle Market Slow and weak.
Steers, good to choice, $11.50013.00;
fair to good, $9.50011.50; common to
fair, $9.00 (a 9.50. Heifers, good to
choice, $10.50012.25; fair to good,
$8.50010.50; common to fair, $6,500
8fi(K Cows, good to choice, $9,000

"Better Safe Than Sorry" Flue Fires Occur Every Day
The Newcastle cyclone occurred three years ago. As the value of your
buildings or stock increases, so should your insurance increase. Insur-
ance is the only thing that has not advanced in price.

KELLY &
Over 901 Main Street

SPECIAL AT THE STORES 2d

LI

Reading 85 84

Republic Iron & Seel... 106 106
Sinclair Oil 45 44
Stromberg Carburetor . . 9(JVs 91
Stubebaker 104 105
Stutz Motors 340 370
Union Pacific 119 119y2
U. S. Rubber 110 110
U. S. Steel 103 104
Utah Copper 78 77
White Motors 68 67

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, March 30 Prices on
Liberty bonds today at 2:55 p. m.,
were :

34 --97.94
First 4 90.50
Second 4 89.44
First 4U 90.50
Second 414 89.84
Third 4U 92.98
Fourth 4 V S9.S2
Victory 97.52
iVictory 4 97.54

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.00

31.00; clover, $32.0033.00.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, March 30. Hay

Firm; No. 1 timothy, $34.0034.50;
No. 2 timothy, $33.0033.50; No. 1
clovr, $32.0033.00.

BUTTER QUOTATIONS.
The wholesale price for creamery

butter fat is 66 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond, bring 68
cents a pound.

FRUIT & VEGETABLES

Beets, 15c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c
lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 30c lb.;
dry onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c
bunch; green mangoes, 8c each; gar-
lic, 75c lb.; cabbage, 10c lb.; celery,10c to 15c bunch; spinach, 20c to 25c
lbs.; sweet potatoes, 10c lb.; ruta
bagas, 5c lb.; Spanish onions, 15c lbs.;
shallotts, 10c bunch; white radishes,
5c bunch; red radishes, 15c bunch;
Brussels sprouts, 40c quart; cauliflow-
er, 20c to 30c lb.; cucumbers, 35c
each; sweet potatoes, 10c lb.; ruta-each- ;

Irish Potatoes, 7 1-- 2 to 8c lb.;
green peas, 30c lb.

Eggs, 40c to 43c dozen; creamery
butter, 75c to 78c lb.; country butter,
65c lb.; turkeys, 65c lb.

Fruits.
Bananas, 12 to 12c lb.; lemons,

40c dozen; walnuts, 10c lb.; apples,
10c lb.; grape fruit, 5c to 10c each; or-
anges, 60c to 75c doz. : tangerines, 60c
doz.; strawberries, $1.00 quart; rhu-
barb, 30c lb.; pears, 5c each; large
eating apples, Be and 10c each.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter, 50c to 65c lb.; eggs,

35c dozen; old chickens, 30c lb.; fry-
ing chickens, 30c lb.; turkeys, 45c lb.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats, 95c; rye, $1.50; straw, per ton,

$8.00; new corn, $1.60 per busheL
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $80; per
cwt., $4.15; Oil Meal, per ton, $85.00;
cwt., $4.50; Tankage 60 per cent, $117
per ton; cwt., $6.00; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $56.00; per cwt., $2.85;
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton, $56.00; cwt., $2.85; pure wheat
middlings, per ton, $61.00; per cwt,
$3.15; standard middlings, per ton,
$60.00; per cwt, $3.15.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.43 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.40 for
No. 2; $2.36 for No. 3; No. 4, $2.26.

Only three men are listed as "mis-
sing in action" In the A. E. F. during
the world war.

66BIO

10.00; fair to good. $7.509.00; can-
ners, $4.505.25. Stock steers. $7.50
(Sll.OO; stock heifers, $6.5O8.50;
stock cows, $5.507.25. Bulls, steady;
bologna, $8.009.50; fat bulls. $9.00fi;
10.00. Milch cows, weak; $50 125.
Calves, weak; $1.00(711.50 lower; good
to choice, $15.7517.00; fair to good,

$7.00(S15.75; common and large, $6
CM0.00.

Hogs Steady; 25c$l higher;
heavies, $15.0016.0O; good to choice
packers and butchers, $16.5017.00;
medium ,$16.7517.00; stags, $8.00!
9.00. Common and choice heavy fat
sows, $9.O013.00; light shippers.
$15.75(3 17.00; pigs, 110 pounds and
less, $10.00 14.00.

Sheep Steady; good to choice,
$10.00 11.00: fair to good, 9.00J1 10; r"

common, $4.00G.00; bucks, $48.00;
lambs, steady; good to choice, $18.00
(d 19.00; fair to good, $17.00 18.00;
common, skips, $10.0014.00; clipped
lambs, $9.0015.00; spring lambs, $20

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURG, Pa., March 30 Hogs
Receipts, 1,600; market, higher;

heavies, $14.7515.00 ; heavy Yorkers,
$16.6016.75; light Yorkers. $16.00
16.25; pigs, $15.50(0)15.75. Sheep and
Lambs Receipts, 50; market, steady;
top sheep, $12.50; top lambs, $16.75.J
Calves Receipts, 230; market,
steady; top, $19.00.

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO, March 30. Cattle
Receipts, 700; steady; calves, re-

ceipts, 1,100; $L25 lower; $6.0019.25;
few $19.50. Hogs Receipts, 4.000;
1025c higher; heavy. $15.0015.75:
mixed, $16 5016.65; Yorkers, $16.60

16 75; light do, $16.2516.75; pigs,
$16.0016.25; roughs, $13.0013.25;
stags, $S.0010.00. Sheep and lambs

Receipts, 2,400; lambs, 25c higher;
$13.00(71 20.75; others, unchanged.

NO CHICAGO LIVE STOCK
(By Associated Press)

CHICAGO, March 30. No fresh re-

ceipts of live stock were on hand to-

day at the stock yards here, and trade
was confined to dealings in a few ani-
mals held over from yesterday. The
strike of stock yard employes contin-
ued and quotations were not available
in any branch of the market.

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, March 30. Butter Mar-

ket, lower; creamery, 50 66c. Eggs
Receipts, 35.944 cases; market, low-

er; lowest, 39(g)40c; firsts, 41

41. Live poultry Market, lower;
fowls, 40c; springs, 38c.

Potatoes Steady; receipts, 77 cars;
Northern round white sacked, $5.85
6.00; Northern round white bulk, $6.00

6.70; Minnesota Early Ohios, $6.26.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, March 30 Butter fat

easy; whole milk creamery, extra, 68c;
fancy dairy, 60c.

Eggs Steady; primp firsts, 41c;
firsts, 39g)40c; seconds, 38c.

Poultry, steady; springers, 55c; hens
40c; turkeys, 36c.

NEW YORK STOCKS

(Markets by E. W. Wagner & Co., 212
Union Bank Bldg.)

New York, March 30.
Open Close

American Can 48 484
Am. Smelting 68V 68
Anaconda 63 63
Baldwin Locomotive ... 132 132
Bethlehem Steel, b 95 95
Chino Copper 36 36
General oMtors 374 378
Goodrich Tires 70 69
Mexican Petroleum 197 198
Pennsylvania 42 42

FLOUR .

If you do not find it equal or superior to any you have ever used, your
money will be cheerfully refunded

RYDES CALF MEAL
25 Protein, 5 Fat, 6 Crude Fibre

SPECIALS
Screen Scratch $4.20 per 100
Full-O-P-

ep Egg Mash ...... . . . . $4.65 per 1 00
Salt .,. r.- - ...$2.90 per bbl.

THE MOST FEED FOR YOUR MONEY

HoosSer Feed and Feeder Company
"The Place With the Yellow Front" A Square Deal Our Motto

CORNER SOUTH SEXTO AND A STS. PHONE 2063

I

)


